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

KEN
EDWARDS

Courtesy of Ken Edwards 

The six-bedroom English manor at 12 Byfield Lane is the “Buy of the
Week,” selling for 37 percent of the original asking price.

The Score Sheet
Closings reported Oct. 24-30

Address Sold for
Days on
market

Percent of
original

asking price

124 Birch Lane 2,950,000 265 80%

12 Byfield Lane 4,475,000 2,262 37%

35 Center Drive 850,000 554 71%

20 Church St., #B24 950,000 35 97%

60 Cos Cob Ave. 800,000 212 94%

40 W. Elm St., #1D 1,100,000 152 88%

140 Field Point Road, #9 575,000 152 96%

Georgetowne North, #31 1,351,000 14 108%

Greenwich Hills Drive,#120 815,000 106 93%

18 Lake Drive 1,675,000 46 86%

26 Lancer Road 1,451,000 42 104%

121 Lockwood Road 1,550,000 39 94%

E. Lyon Farm Drive, #33 1,125,000 21 94%

351 Pemberwick Road, #506 640,000 0* 100%*

351 Pemberwick Road, #816 490,000 161 95%

Silo Circle, #98 575,000 81 100%

1 Sound View Court 780,000 98 95%

33 Talbot Lane, #19 530,000 35 97%

340 Valley Road, #8 1,845,000 306 81%

Total 24,527,000

Average 1,290,895 255 89%

Median 950,000 102 94%

*GMLS unlisted sale for reporting purposes only

GREENWICH BROKERAGE | 203.869.4343 

One Pickwick Plaza | Greenwich, CT 06830 sothebyshomes.com/greenwich

Sotheby’s International Realty and the Sotheby’s International Realty logo are registered (or unregistered) service marks used with permission. Operated by Sotheby’s International Realty, Inc.

CLASSIC MODERN  |  $1,695,000  |  WEB: 0067513
Set on an idyllic 2.81 acres is the 4,500 plus sq. ft. four-bedroom, three-
bath modern contemporary with soaring ceilings and grand floor-to-
ceiling windows. www.7steeplechase.com
Edward Mortimer  |  203.618.3160

PUTNAM PARK  |  $495,000  |  WEB: 0067677
Bright three bedroom & two bath end unit has three exposures. Central 
Greenwich living perks include minutes to metro north train, movie 
theater, shops and many restaurants.
Peter K. Joyce  203.912.8109   |  Ann Anderson 203.983.3821

WATER VIEWS IN RIVERSIDE  |  $2,995,000  |  WEB: 0066731
Deeded water access. Spacious sun-filled rooms with hardwood floors.
Family room leading to large new terrace. Luxurious master suite with 
balcony overlooking water. Close to town, beach, train and park.
Kim Ferraro  |  203.618.3142

MID-CENTURY MODERN  |  $2,495,000  |  WEB: 0067619
Visit a true Mid-Century Modern home reborn & expanded in the classic 
spirit of the 1950’s. The hillside setting of terraces and rock gardens 
overlook the Mianus River, creating stunning year round views.
Barbara O’Shea  |  203.618.3134

OPEN HOUSE: Sun Nov 8th 1-3 PM
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City Total sales Lowest sale Highest sale Median sale Average sale Beginning date Ending date

Fairfield 205 130,000 2,300,000 522,500 619,756 4-23-15 9-21-15

Greenwich 92 330,000 8,650,000 1,300,000 1,674,398 5-1-15 9-4-15

New Canaan 128 120,000 11,725,000 1,380,000 1,680,379 5-1-15 9-4-15

Norwalk 223 95,000 3,200,100 410,000 499,428 5-1-15 9-4-15

Stamford 638 105,000 3,750,000 460,000 531,792 5-1-15 10-9-15

Westport 204 315,000 4,935,000 1,200,000 1,383,183 5-1-15 10-9-15

Source: MLS

MARKET WATCH

TRANSACTIONS

Stamford
25 Adams Ave. #111
Date: 10/01/15
Price: $375,000
Buyer/seller: JF2
Properties to George
Anderson
Bed/sq. ft: 2 bdrms, 1151 sf
Built: 2007

2539 Bedford St. #34B
Date: 10/02/15
Price: $410,000
Buyer/seller: Henryk &
Hanna Sztabinski to Mary
Golden
Bed/sq. ft: 1 bdrm, 1653 sf
Built: 1984

184 Bouton St. #W
Date: 10/01/15
Price: $709,000
Buyer/seller: Antonio &
Maria Gencarelli to Savvas
& Ioanna Dimitroglou
Bed/sq. ft: 5 bdrms, 
2240 sf
Built: 1949

47 Center St.
Date: 10/09/15
Price: $410,000
Buyer/seller: M. Boccuzzi
to E. Stephens
Bed/sq. ft: 2 bdrms, 
1198 sf
Built: 1930

22 Country Club Road
Date: 10/05/15
Price: $910,000
Buyer/seller: M. & M.
Cardillo to J. & M. Rampino
Bed/sq. ft: 4 bdrms, 
3348 sf
Built: 1998

126 Culloden Road
Date: 10/06/15
Price: $380,000
Buyer/seller: Federal
National Mortgage to G. &
M. Augustine
Bed/sq. ft: 3 bdrms, 
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
clients to properties. Potential
buyers can walk through proper-
ties even from long distances
away.

Video has also become impor-
tant from a marketing perspec-
tive. Agents and brokerages are
able to introduce themselves to
prospective clients with short
videos, but more importantly,
video can beautifully present a
home to a much broader audience
than the one we could once reach
through showing appointments
and open houses.

Recently, I produced a video for
a home located at 14 Red Coat
Lane in Greenwich. Rather than
just a simple virtual tour of the
home, viewers got to see the
property through the eyes of
children playing a game of hide-
and-seek. It was so well received,

the video went viral and was
shown at real-estate conferences
around the world as an example
of what’s possible when we em-
brace digital media and think
creatively.

The business of real estate is
not unlike other industries that
have been revolutionized by digi-
tal technologies. It’s the agents
and brokers who have embraced
these tools that are excelling in
the market today — effectively
communicating with and ad-
vocating for our clients.

Joy Kim Metalios, 
William Raveis Real Estate, 

(917) 620-9121,
joygreenwichbroker@gmail.com

SOUND OFF Joy Kim Metalios

How has technology revolutionized the real estate market? 
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If you have mortgage problems, call 888-995-HOPE for
one-on-one expert advice from this free government program.

Don’t give up.

“I don’t want to lose my house.”

STAMFORD/GLENBROOK Rock
Spring Rd. Lrg rm for rent! Private
entrance, 2nd fl. Cbl/intrnt incl, no

pets. $600/1st/sec. Ivan 203-554-5225

★
STRATFORD FURNISHED ROOM
          Share KIT, bath, W/D.
          $140/wk, good credit.
                203-446-7465

1+BR 1st floor apt, Great loc! Off st.
prkg, 1.5baths, full KIT, LR, DR,
yard. Heat & elec. incl. $1650/m.

+sec. For info, call (203) 977-8376

1BR, luxury condo in Glenrock, Nor -
walk, CT. Central  AC, W/D, all appli -
ances, jacuzzi, pool, garage, wlk to

RR. Ref. No pet. $1350. 203.521.9244

2BR/1.5BA Large unit, Newly re -
modeled, great loc! W/D in unit, re -
serve parking. Avl. immed. $1975/m

+utils. George, Higgins Group:
(203)536-0239 (no broker fee)

BELLTOWN -  2BR LR, KIT, deck,
prkg. Very  private, safe area. No

smk/cat ok. $1600, utils. included.
203-249-8953, Pls. leave message.

CLARK’S HILL AVENUE
3BR Lg. deck + sunporch $2100

203-359-4655

EAST MAIN  STREET
2BR’s Available

$1900 per month.
(203)359-4655

NICE 3BR Apt. Harbor Point
area, Stamford, 3c. off st. prkg.

Backyard, DR & LR.$1999/month.
203-219-5778, leave message.

STAMFORD NEW oversized 2
Family. 4BR/3 full bth+bonus  rm. Full
bsmnt, CA, lndry, exc  cond. Near ev -
erything. $3000. Text: 646-919-0645

                                  A  &  S   APARTMENTS AT THE
                                            ROYAL  PAVILLION                                        
                                             Short & Long term.
                                               1 & 2 Bedrooms
                                   Indoor parking. 24/hr security.
                                               203-359-9855
                                     www.stamfordrentalz.com

★★★

STAMFORD - BRAND NEW STUDIO, ONE and TWO BEDROOM
LUXURY APARTMENTS NEARING COMPLETION

                                                             
Located in the heart of Downtown Stamford on restaurant row and within

steps of virtually everything! We are pleased to announce that applications
will soon be accepted for Summer House Apartments located at

184 Summer Street, Stamford, CT 06901. This newly constructed building
will offer 226 apartments with a portion of them being offered at below

market rate and will consist of Studio, One, and Two Bedroom apartments.
Amenities will include: a fitness facility with Yoga, pool with Cabana, onsite

parking, a resident lounge, and dog washing station. Apartment features
include: washer/dryer, quartz counter tops, stainless steel appliances, and

wood flooring in the living space. Qualifying candidates will have the
opportunity to be selected via a lottery conducted by building ownership.

Any qualifying applications that were not selected will be put onto a
waitlist, based on a first come, first serve basis. Photo identification
and income verification documentation (4 pay stubs, social security,

pension and tax records, etc.) will be required with the rental application.

APPLICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE SHORTLY.
APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED BY EMAIL, MAIL OR FAX.

ALL INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE REJECTED.
Please visit us at www.SummerHouseStamford.com or call us at

(203)353-HOME (4663) for additional information
 or to be added to our priority list.

                                                                          

STAMFORD 3BR APT
Greenwich Avenue. $2100.

(203)359.4655

WEST MAIN  STREET
2BR AVAILABLE
$1800 per month

(203)359-4655

CENTRAL GREENWICH  Efficiency
Millbank Ave. (Dwntwn, 2 blocks

from Grnwich. Ave.) Sep. KIT/sep.
bth, $1180, Incl. all utils. & prkg. No
pets/smkg. (914)722-9180. Single

occupancy, available Nov. 1st.

GREENWICH RENOVATED
2BR/1.5BA New kit, fresh paint,

hwd., A/C, laundry, storage, patio.
No pets/smk. $2300. (203)536-9260

GREENWICH Sunny 2br/1bath unit,
in lovely home, on tree-lined road.

Priv. deck/manicured grounds. Spa -
cious rooms, lots of closets & laun -

dry rm. in unit. $2200. Jean,
Coldwell Banker (914)844-3179

LG 2BR apt. Lrg. LR, EIK, W/D.
Newly redecorated! Off st. parking
(2 cars). Near Greenwich Hospital

$2000/m 203-661-0616. Leave msg.

RIVERSIDE APT FOR RENT 2BR,
1.5 BA, LR, Kit, Rec rm, W/D, AC,
patio, lvl bkyard, carport, OSP,
$1900/mo. incls ht.   203-698-0934

DARIEN - 2br TwnHs. Walk to
RR! LR, DR w/Fr. doors to deck,

Kit w/granite & SS applc, gas self-
cleaning stove, Frig. w/ice maker,

D/W, gar. disposal. $2500, incl.
Ht/Hw/storage/lndry/prk. No pets
or smk. Landlord, (203)326-0081

NEW CANAAN 1+BR apt, LR
w/frplc, sunrm, hwd flrs, W/D, A/C &

priv. yard & off st. prkg. Walk to
train. Pet xtra. $1675/month, elec.

included. Owner/Brker 203-524-3377

NEW CANAAN COUNTRY
Charming 1 BR, hdw flr, w/b stv,

deck, pkg, no smk or pets,
$1750/mo incl utilities 203-667-0091

Bridgeport Best Apartments!
"FALL SPECIALS"
4BR/2BATH, 2 levels, Hwd fl+tile Kit
3BR North End
2BR Madison Avenue W/D hk-up,
Hwd fl. & KIT tile
Efficiency, Lewis St. Hwd flrs.
Section 8 ready. Shelter +
Connections & all programs! Call
203.572.8691 and 203.543.1862

BRIDGEPORT #1 Newly Renov’d
1, 2, 3 & 4BRs. Must see! W/D hkup.

Section 8 welcomed.
Call 203-209-9617

          BRIDGEPORT PLEASANTVIEW APTS & ART GALLERY
               Amazing Artwork Throughout!!! Newer Building!
 Green Technology. Entire bldg. lighted w/LED lighting, incl. apts.
             Convenient to UB & SHU, 1min. I95+5min. Bpt. RR.
      2BR/2B Apts. Energy Star, Low util. bills,100% eff. R49Ins.
        Quick response Maint. on Premises. Safe, secure luxury.
       Key ent, Video, Elevator, Alarm, Sprinkler sys. 24/7 Gated,
                          Covered prkg. $1 wash/dry. $1150+
      Call Resident Agent Norman, 203-916-2796 or 203-372-0828
                      Visit: www.PleasantViewBridgeport.com

★★★
      BRIDGEPORT
  near Merritt Prkwy
     1 BR & studios.
 Nice neighborhood.
    Gated parking &
heat included in rent
      203-212-1910
    Mon-Fri, 1-5 pm.
         www.lynn
  apartmentsct.com

                DANBURY AREA
      Large inventory of 1, 2 & 3BRs.
       DaveLampRealty@yahoo.com
                   203-240-0219

DANBURY APTS. Bright Studios
$600-$700, 1BR, $800-$1000.
OSP, LAUNDRY. Security Req’d.
NO PETS. Applications avail.
203-797-8255 nolanrealestate.org

NORTH GREENWICH
5BR/3bath Cape, $7500

3BR/2.5bath Classic, $5000

BANKSVILLE
3BR/1bath Apartment, $1750

2BR/1bath Antique Cottage, $2500
Please call (203)622-1086

Short/Long term

GLENBROOK 3BR/2B LR, DR, FR,
laundry. 1c. gar. Fplc, backyard.

Close to RR & shopping.
$2400+utilities. (203)249-5156

GLENVILLE AREA (Greenwich)
Small 4Br/3 bath Col. w/2c. gar. &

storage. $2500 + 1m. security
Please call 3pm-8pm (203)674-0653

STAMFORD-JUST LISTED

OFF STRAWBERRY HILL -
Fieldstone. Spacious 4-5br/2.5
bath col. Newer granite eat in
kitchen, LR, DR, FR/fplc., fin.

lower level, 2c. garage.
Asking $5200/mo.

SPRINGDALE -
1st flr, 3br/2bath apartment, in

two fam home. LR/fplc., new eat
in kitchen/dr area, all hw flrs,
basement FR/new 2nd bath/

storage and garage.
Asking $2500/mo.

BELLTOWN -
Spotless 2br/1.5bath duplex

townhouse. LR/hw. floors, lrg.
eat in kitchen, storage, laundry
hook-up, 1c. gar. Convenient to

shopping, train. Immediate
occupancy. Don’t miss!

Asking $1950/mo.

203-327-1774

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION ~ CONSULTING

PRE CONSTRUCTION ~ DESIGN-BUILD ~ DEVELOPMENT

www.jforrestdevelopment.com  |  203-842-8981

                GREENWICH -
           Greenwich Avenue.
   Furnished suites, w/reception,
conference room & lounge area.
                203-661-3343.
          EOG, Inc.-Since 1974

STAMFORD - PRIME LOCATION

3 months FREE rent
(with 3 year lease)

1055 Summer Street. Ideal for office
or medical use. Ready for immediate

occupancy. 1500sf, fully furn’d, in
business overnight. Also 3000sf

unfurn’d: several executive offices,
conference room, EIK,  much more!
Optimum high speed internet & TV,

covered prkg. Brokers welcome, full
commission paid. Please contact:

Michael Muffoletto
The Brocor Group

203-912-3220
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HIGGINSGROUP.COM

27 Strawberry Hill Ave., Stamford, CT
203.504.5005

279 Sound Beach Ave., Old Greenwich, CT
203.637.2900

The Real People in Real Estate

Marilynn Loglisci, Sales Manager
203-249-0271

Carolyn Hiller, Office Manager
203-559-5322

Lindsay Brown, Team Leader
203-919-4900

Jason Kinard, Managing Partner
203-979-0920

488 Haviland Road • N. Stamford
Every now and then something truly unique and special comes to market- and this is it! Gracious 

1940’s mini-estate. Elegant yet feels incredibly comfortable and inviting. Main house consists of 4 BRs 
and 3.5 baths with 4 fireplaces and has been fully updated. This estate has interesting stone terraces, 

intimate garden spots and comes complete with in-ground pool, a delightful 2 bedroom guest house as 
well as a separate studio structure that is just charming! All this at a price that will make you cheer! 

$1,225,000
Jordan Dolger - 203-240-8318

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 1-3 pM

181 Turn of River Road #6 • Stamford
Elegant, light filled 5BR, 5Bath in a private, gated enclave, overlooking Sterling Lake. 

Perfectly located for shopping & commuting. Exceptional open flow for entertaining. Large 
Living Room w/fpl. Vaulted ceilings. Ensuite MBR w/fpl; Office/den. Dinning Room opens 

to spacious deck overlooking garden & lake. 3 Large BRs & separate full BA on upper 
level. Fully finished LLvl w/BR & Bath. Huge Fam Rm & separate exercise room.

$1,095,000
John Henderson - 203-561-4902

SteRliNg lake • OpeN HOuSe SuN. 1-3 pM

136 east ave., penthouse 1 • Norwalk
Award Winning NY style. Exceptional 2BR, 2.5Bath Penthouse  

w/fabulous water views. Feels like a single family home. Watch the 
sunset from your deck or relax by the fireplace.

Visit the virtual tour http://tours.ctplans.com/377495

$785,000
Meera Banta - 203-536-4117

StuNNiNg - NOt tO Be MiSSeD!

ViSit: 6SteRliNglake.COM

894 Silvermine Road • New Canaan
This Meticulously Maintained 5,400 s.f. Colonial was designed for entertaining! 
Formal LR & DRs. Great room w/stone fplc, cathedral ceiling & floor to ceiling 

windows. Master suite w/His/Hers built-in closets. Freshly painted w/refinished HW 
floors. 3 car gar, Walk-up full attic & fin. basement w/workshop. An in-ground pool 

w/level fenced yard, 700sf deck & flagstone patio complete this beautiful home! 

$1,799,000
Lindsay Brown - 203-919-4900

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 1-3 pM

The most beautiful gated community in all of Stamford — a collection of 24 homes on  

75 acres! Choose your Dream Residence in Windermere on the Lakes! An exquisite setting 

overlooking 3 large lakes w/unparalleled views together w/private tennis court, swimming 

pool & clubroom. The interior features include gourmet kitchens & bedroom suites w/custom 

closets. 15 already built & sold. 3 more under construction — 

For a private tour or more information — call  Gregorio Pansino 203-249-7981

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 12-3 pM

7 alec templeton lane • greenwich
Get inspired! Beautiful property on a special river/lake setting... yours to enjoy year 
round! Situated on a quiet cul-de-sac with mature plantings and located in a special 
corner of Greenwich... convenient to churches, schools, shopping and airport! This 

home offers generous sized rooms with a great layout! Perfect for entertaining! Natural 
stone fireplaces, gorgeous walnut floors! 4/5 bedrooms, new roof, full house generator!

$1,250,000
Missy Freccia – 203-561-5089 • Marilynn Loglisci – 203-249-0271

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 1-3 pM

10 lolly lane – N. Stamford 
Amazing acre of precious flat land with room for pool/tennis court. 

Totally redone 3 BR, 2 Bath home; Living Rm w/fireplace and sliders to 

huge deck and private, open backyard. Hardwood flrs. Just move-in!

$689,000 
Maria Kyle – 203-818-5626

OpeN HOuSe SuN. 1-3

30 Nichols ave., Stamford
Mid Ridges - Move right in to this lovely, updated 3BR 3Bath home with 

beautiful walkout inlaw suite. EIK and Formal Dining Room. Deck overlooks 
fenced rear yard. Master suite on 1st flr. You won’t be disappointed! 

$539,000
Doreen Kelly – 203-856-7183

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 1-3 pM

103 Ponus Ave. Norwalk
This 4BR 3Bath home has great bones and includes plenty of space inside and out to boost 

value. Fully finished windowed walkout Lower level. Includes walk-in closet in bedroom and 
fireplace in living room. Conveniently located close to I-95, Rte 7 and Connecticut Ave where 

you could enjoy plenty of restaurants and shops. Wonderful West Norwalk neighborhood!

$465,000
Dean Papadopoulos – 203-980-2509

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 1-3 pM

105 Willowbrook ave.• Stamford
Don’t miss the opportunity to see this perfect 3 BR home within walking 
distance to the beach, parks & transportation. New Granite EI Kitchen & 
SS appls. Enclosed porch off the kitchen leads to lovely, private backyard 
with patio. Hardwood floors on main level. Complete with full basement  

& 1 car garage.

$449,000
Viktar Shemiako – 203-524-2099 

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 1-3 pM

309 taconic Road • greenwich
Inspired European styled 6 bedroom, 8 and 2 half bath home sits atop 

21 acres of gorgeous rolling green lawns, level meadows, acres of 

forested land and treetop views as far as the eye can see. The beauty 

and grandeur of this home speaks for itself, what it doesn’t say is that 

is was designed to be “green” and have a small carbon footprint. The 

home’s heating and cooling is powered geo-thermal energy and the 

entire structure was built to enjoy an improved thermal efficiency and a 

greatly reduced heating and cooling costs. The home enjoys an indoor 

lap pool, a library, Billiard room, sauna, theater, elevator, in-law suite 

staff quarters, a gorgeous veranda, and a spring fed pond. Includes two 

additional 4 acre building lots for awesome family compound

$13,750,000
Jason Kinard – 203-979-0920

HIGGINS GROUP

SALUTES OUR  

VETERANS AND  

HONORS THEM FOR

THEIR SERVICE

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 1-3 pM
9 three Seasons Court • Norwalk

Totally redone to perfection set on quiet 
cul-de-sac in the Wolfpit area. Featuring  

4-5 BRs, Granite Kitchen with dining 
area with access to new deck. Finished 

Lower Level Family Room, 1 BR, 1 
full bath. Also has indoor access to 

Garage. Hardwood floors throughout. 
Gas Heating. Convenient to shopping 

and Merritt Parkway. Very inviting front 
entrance with flagstone patio in front 

plus deck in back.

$429,900
Shanna Hicks – 845-750-3310

OpeN HOuSe SuN. • 1-3 pM
611 Hope Street • Stamford

Tons of charm! 2 BR, 2.5 BA w/EIK + 
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